VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK MUNICIPAL COURT
LOCAL SUPPLEMENTAL VIOLATIONS
BUREAU SCHEDULE

Pursuant to R. 7:12-4, the following Local Supplemental Violations Bureau Schedule of
designated offenses and Payable Amounts has been approved by the vicinage Assignment
Judge and shall be in effect for offenses committed -on and after 02/01/2015. This Local
Schedule shall be prominently posted for public ihspection at the location of the Violations
Bureau. :

The Local Supplemental Violations Bureau Schedules that were prepared, pursuant to R. 7:12-4,
for offenses committed prior to the effective date of this Schedule, are on file with the
municipal court administrator and are available for public inspection upon request.

PART I
TRAFFIC SECTION
Designated Offenses

- ORDINANCE NO. SHORT DESCRIPTION PAYABLE AMOUNT

197-06 . No parking any time , S 25.00
T (See schedule A) :
197-07 No parking —street cleaning . 25.00
’ (See schedule B) _
197-08 No stopping or standing *~ 54.00
' (see schedule C)
 197-09 Time limit parking 25.00
(See schedule D)
197-10 No truck parking 42.00
(10 pm to 7 am) '
197-11 : No parking in Village parks 25.00
’ (12 amto 6 am) :
- 197-12 _ No parking in Village schools ' 25.00
. (12 amto 6 am) .
197-13 Trucks over 4 tons prohibited ‘ 54.00
(See Schedule E) S '
197-18 No parking — loading zone o 54.00

{See Schedule J)




197-19

. 197-20

197-25
197-26
197-37
197-39
197-46
197-54
197-73

197-87

No parking — designated bus stop
(See Schedule K)

Special purpose parking

(See Schedule L)

No parking —snow emergency

(See Schedule Q)

Emergency — no parking
(Temporary postings)

Improper parking on marked spaces

Overtime meter parking

Time limit parking
(See Schedule D)

2 HR parking time limit
(8amto 8 pm)

No parking —fire zone

Permit parking only — Village residents
(9 am to 11 am — Monday-Friday)

54.00
42.00
54.00
42.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
54.00

25.00




