

**VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK MUNICIPAL COURT
LOCAL SUPPLEMENTAL VIOLATIONS
BUREAU SCHEDULE**

Pursuant to **R. 7:12-4**, the following Local Supplemental Violations Bureau Schedule of designated offenses and Payable Amounts has been approved by the vicinage Assignment Judge and shall be in effect for offenses committed on and after 02/01/2015. This Local Schedule shall be prominently posted for public inspection at the location of the Violations Bureau.

The Local Supplemental Violations Bureau Schedules that were prepared, pursuant to **R. 7:12-4**, for offenses committed prior to the effective date of this Schedule, are on file with the municipal court administrator and are available for public inspection upon request.

PART I
TRAFFIC SECTION
Designated Offenses

<u>ORDINANCE NO.</u>	<u>SHORT DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PAYABLE AMOUNT</u>
197-06	No parking any time (See schedule A)	\$ 25.00
197-07	No parking – street cleaning (See schedule B)	25.00
197-08	No stopping or standing (see schedule C)	54.00
197-09	Time limit parking (See schedule D)	25.00
197-10	No truck parking (10 pm to 7 am)	42.00
197-11	No parking in Village parks (12 am to 6 am)	25.00
197-12	No parking in Village schools (12 am to 6 am)	25.00
197-13	Trucks over 4 tons prohibited (See Schedule E)	54.00
197-18	No parking – loading zone (See Schedule J)	54.00

197-19	No parking – designated bus stop (See Schedule K)	54.00
197-20	Special purpose parking (See Schedule L)	42.00
197-25	No parking – snow emergency (See Schedule Q)	54.00
197-26	Emergency – no parking (Temporary postings)	42.00
197-37	Improper parking on marked spaces	25.00
197-39	Overtime meter parking	25.00
197-46	Time limit parking (See Schedule D)	25.00
197-54	2 HR parking time limit (8 am to 8 pm)	25.00
197-73	No parking – fire zone	54.00
197-87	Permit parking only – Village residents (9 am to 11 am – Monday-Friday)	25.00